Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
Certificate no.:
TAP0000281
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)

38 1"1/2 24 TH2SN24 X/Z-B12T24N 100
51 2" 32 TH2SN32 X/Z-B12T32N 90
Job ID: 262.1-034335-2
Certificate no.: TAP0000281
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 5
TEKNOSPIR/4SP
Size
DN inch dash
Type Ferrule
Maximum working
Pressure (bar)
6 1/4" 4 TS4SP04 X/Z-B9R04 500
10 3/8" 6 TS4SP06 X/Z-B9R06 460
12 1/2" 8 TS4SP08 X/Z-B9R08 425
16 5/8" 10 TS4SP10 X/Z-B9R10 400
19 3/4" 12 TS4SP12 X/Z-B9R12 380
25 1" 16 TS4SP16 X/Z-B9R16 320
31 1"1/4 20 TS4SP20 X/Z-B9R20 210
38 1"1/2 24 TS4SP24 X/Z-B9R24 185
51 2" 32 TS4SP32 X/Z-B9R32 175
TEKNOSPIR/4SH
Size
DN inch dash
Type Ferrule
Maximum working
Pressure (bar)
16 5/8" 10 TS4SH10 X/Z-KB4SH10 450
19 3/4" 12 TS4SH12 X/Z-KB4SH12 420
25 1" 16 TS4SH16 X/Z-KB4SH16 385
31 1"1/4 20 TS4SH20 X/Z-KB4SH20 350
38 1"1/2 24 TS4SH24 X/Z-KB4SH24 300
51 2" 32 TS4SH32 X/Z-KB4SH32 250
Couplings, Carbon Steel or Stainless Steel: Made by VITILLO.
Flexible hoses are only to be used in short lengths up to 1.5 m where it is necessary due to vibrations or flexible
mounting of the machinery. The hoses shall not replace/be used where permanent piping is possible/required.
The hose assemblies must only be fitted in places where they are always accessible. Flexible hoses of these types are